
1x1 $475  

$400 per person (9 people or more)

Species

De Klerk Safaris
Price list 2025

All prices are quoted in US dollars

Nightly Rate Hunting Safaris

Nightly Rate Photographic Safaris

 Observer $2502x1 $375

$600 per person (2-4 people in a group)

$500 per person (5-8 people in a group)

Ostrich    $600

Porcupine   $400

Lion (Male, 2-3 years old, 

Lynx, Caracal   $1500

$2000 per year older)  $7000

Nyala    $4000

Rhino Dart   $7500

Springbuck Cape  $500

Springbuck Copper  $1500

Sable 42” and over  $7000

Springbuck White  $1500

Tsessbe   $4000

Warthog   $500

Wildebeest Black  $1200

Roan Antelope   $7000

Rhino    POR

Wildebeest Blue  $1300

Wildebeest Golden  $3500

Sable Antelope   $6000

Springbuck Black  $1500

Zebra, Burchell’s  $1500

Waterbuck   $3000

Zebra Hartman’s  $3000

Sandgrouse   $100/person/day

Steenbuck   $400

Blesbuck   $550

Buffalo Cow   $3000

Buffalo 40”-43”   $14 000

Blesbuck White  $750

African Wild Cat  $650

Buffalo over 46”  $24 000

Jackal    $150

Buffalo 43”-46”   $18 000

Fox Bat eared   $1000

Duiker Grey   $400

Kudu 60” and over  $5500

Impala Common  $600

Impala Black   $1750

Giraffe    $3750

Eland    $3000

Kudu under 50”   $3000

Lechwe (Red)   $3500

Leopard   POR

Gemsbuck   $1400

Buffalo under 40”  $10 000

Genet Spotted   $650

Hyena Brown   $2500

Lioness   $3900

Kudu 50” and over  $4000

Hartebeest Red  $1250



Packages

Because of surplus animals that need to be reduced to 

give species the chance to increase their numbers DE 

KLERK SAFARIS have decided to introduce the concepts 

of cull hunts to our clients. Cull Hunts can be for male or 

female animals and are not for trophy animals.  Some 

animals with inferior or broken horns will be hunted.  The 

Professional Hunter in charge of the hunt will point out 

which animals are to be shot.  The idea behind cull hunts 

is to harvest a great number of animals in a short period .

Cull Hunts

Ÿ Accommodation and full catering

Ÿ Accommodation prior to and after the safari

Ÿ The full time service of a Professional Hunter and camp staff 
including trackers, skinners, cooks and camp assistants

De Klerk Safaris Terms And Conditions
Hunting nightly rates and package hunts include:

Ÿ Daily laundry
Ÿ All transportation costs during the safari with fully equipped 

four wheel drive vehicles
Ÿ Field preparation and salting of trophies
Ÿ Local soft drinks, beer and alcoholic beverages in moderation

Hunting nightly rates and package hunt exclude:

Ÿ Transportation costs from airport to the hunting area. 
(Johannesburg - $400 per vehicle one way) Minibus with 
transfer company $800 one way

Ÿ Transportation of raw trophies to Johannesburg - $300 per 
group

Ÿ Air charter fees

Ÿ Trophy fees of species taken.  All animals wounded and lost 
will be paid in full plus 15% Value Added Tax. Trophies 
exported have 0% VAT

Ÿ Rifles can be hired per day at $50, Double rifles(.470) at 
$100

Ÿ Shotgun     $1

Ÿ .375 - 458 Caliber -    $12

Ÿ Dipping, packing and shipping of trophies to final 
destination

Ÿ CITES licence fees and permit fees where applicable

Ÿ Ammunition:   

Ÿ .30 Caliber (or similar)   $6 per bullet

Ÿ Specially requested imported food and drinks

Ÿ Value Added Tax on the daily rates only (No VAT on trophy 
fees)

Ÿ Gratuities of Professional Hunter and all the staff

Ÿ Nightly rate are charged per night spent in camp.  The 
reason for this is that the majority of the expenses are 
about the accommodations, food and drink, service of 
the chef and camp staff every night and breakfasts in the 
mornings.  Clients do not pay for the last day on the day 
they are leaving because there is no night spent in camp.

Ÿ A deposit is required to confirm the booking and to 
secure the dates.  Unless a deposit is payed there shall 
be no binding contract.

Ÿ No refund of deposit can be made if client cancels safari 
within 6 months of contracted starting date unless the 
safari can be re-booked.  Should the dates be rebooked 
or the client cancels the safari more than 6 months 
before starting date a 10% administration fee will be 
charged on the total sum of the safari

Ÿ All payments to be made in cash or electronic transfer.  
Unfortunately our bank do not accept any foreign checks 
anymore.  We even have a di�cult time cashing traveler's 
checks

Ÿ All reasonable precautions to ensure the safety and good 
health of clients will be taken.  However no liability will be 
accepted for injury, illness, death or loss of property 
during or after the safari

Ÿ The full indemnity waiver of De Klerk Safaris is available 
on request

Ÿ 470 Caliber (for double rifle) -   $25

Ÿ Cost of telephone calls made by client

Terms And Conditions

Ÿ De Klerk Safaris reserves the right to change conditions, 
prices and/or terms herein without notice.

Species available for Cull Hunts:

Black Wildebeest     $550

Blue Wildebeest     $600

Springbuck      $250

Impala       $300

Warthog      $250

Blesbuck      $250

Package 1 Package 2 Package 3 Package 4

1 Springbuck or Impala

1 Blesbuck or Impala

1 Gemsbuck (Oryx) or Blue 

Wildebeest

1 Warthog

7days    4 animals

1 Blesbuck or Impala

1 Springbuck or Warthog

1 Gemsbuck (Oryx) or 

Zebra

1 Kudu (under 50") or 

Waterbuck

10 days  4 animals7days   4 animals

1 Springbuck or Warthog

1 Blesbuck or Warthog

1 Kudu (under 50") or 

Waterbuck

1 Impala or Warthog

10days    7animals

1 Impala

1 Springbuck

1 Blesbuck

1 Blue Wildebeest

1 Warthog

1 Gemsbuck

1 Red Hartebees

$9 000$8 500$6 500$5 000


